Consider Adoption the Bexar County Hazard Mitigation Plan



Michael Naughton Fire Chief City Council Meeting November 5, 2024



Bexar County Hazard Mitigation Plan

- PROPOSED 11-05-2024 (2nd READ) Bexar County Hazard Mitigation Plan 2024 | MuniDocs | Leon Valley, TX | Municode Library
- Consider adopting the BCOEM Hazard Mitigation Plan
- Needed for Federal funding of mitigation grants
- Has funded large projects in the past
 - LC 17 Project
 - HALT gates





Summary

- Question
 - City Council is being asked to consider adopting the Bexar County Hazard Mitigation Plan.
- Options
 - Recommended: Approval
 - Denial
 - Other
- Declaration
 - Adoption will enable Leon Valley to be eligible for Federal fund for hazard mitigation projects.





Purpose / Background

- The City of Leon Valley's Emergency Management Plans are managed by the Bexar County Office of Emergency Management.
- The Hazard Mitigation Plan is part of the overall Emergency Management Plan.
- This Plan requires periodical updates based on regional needs.
- Adoption is needed for projects that effect Leon Valley and require Federal funding.
- First Read was in the October 15, 2024, City Council meeting.





Fiscal Impact

- None directly
- Makes available Federal funding for mitigation projects within Leon Valley.



